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THE 
ICONIC 
BAR DRINK ICONIC!

EAT ICONIC!
BE ICONIC!

FIRST EDITION
AND NOT THE LAST9,5

0 €

SIGNATURE 
DRINKS

sip the story, taste the iconic legend

SOBER SIPS
fun without sacrifice:  

taste life fully, sip freely!

SPIRITS 
AND STORIES

each bottle has a story and each spirit tells a 
tale of  its origins, journey and the culture it 

represents. guests don’t just drink;  
they experience the heritage of  each spirit 

through storytelling, ambiance 
and crafted tasting notes.
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THE 
ICONIC 
BAR
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Our bar team 
wishes you 

lots of  fun reading 
and trying out 

our bar magazine! 
 

Discover 
new flavors, 

stories, and an 
‚ICONIC TIME EXPERIENCE.‘ 

 
Our creations 

are crafted with 
the highest quality! 

Zero waste and creative 
ideas included. 

 
Cheers to a wonderful time! 

 
Your ICONIC BAR TEAM!
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APERITIVO

APEROL SPRITZ
Aperol | prosecco | soda

HUGO
elderflower | prosecco | soda

LIMONCELLO SPRITZ
Limoncello | prosecco | Thomas Henry Bitter Lemon

LILLET WILD BERRY
Lillet Blanc | Schweppes Wild Berry

ROSÉ TONIC
Belsazar Rosé | Thomas Henry Tonic
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APERITIVO

ITALICUS SPRITZ
Italicus | bergamot | soda | prosecco

NEGRONI
Tanqueray Gin | red vermouth | Campari

FRENCH 75
Tanqueray Gin | lemon | sugar |Laurent-Perrier Brut

CAMPARI ORANGE
Campari | orange

CAMPARI SODA
Campari | soda

9,5
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SOBER SIPS

HOMEMADE LEMONADE

YUZU & BASIL
STRAWBERRY & HIBISCUS
PEACH & MINT

BERRY WHITE
FRUITY • FIZZY • SWEET
red berries | white chocolate | lemon | Schweppes Wildberry

MAMBO NO. 5
TROPICAL • SPICY • REFRESHING
mango | passionfruit | vanilla | ginger

PINK FLOYD
CITRUS • FRESH • PINK
strawberry | hibiskus | lemon | Thomas Henry Pink Grapefruit

6
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I CARRIED A WATERMELON? 
FRUITY • REFRESHING • BUBBLES
Inspired by the iconic movie dirty dancing!
Babe why are you here?

Aperol | cucumber | strawberry | grapefruit |  
soda | flower

13

RICE & SPICE 
LACTIC • NUTTY • DELIGHTFUL
After sushi there is still room 
for an asian dessert!

Toki | pandan | mango | rice | 
milk washed | pearls

16

TROPIC LIKE ITS HOT 
TROPICAL • SPICY • SMOOTH
We all love Jungle Book! 
So try our tiki!

Flor de Cana 12y | lime | maracuja | 
coconut | chilli

16

SIGNATURE DRINKS
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FUNKY TOWN 
GRILLED • SWEET • SOUR

Keep me movin‘, 
keep me groovin‘

Casamigos Mezcal | Casamigos Tequila | pineapple |  
banana  | vinegar | foam

14

TAI CHI COLADA 
REFRESHING • FOAMY • DELIGHTFUL

Influence on life energy. Body and mind into harmony.  
And it is tasty as well! 

Haku Vodka | lemongrass | lemon verbena | 
coconut water | white chocolate foam

16 

SIGNATURE DRINKS
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RED ZEPPELIN 
SOUR • FRUITY • UMAMI
Iconic band, iconic taste, 
iconic bubble like the iconic first album!

Barcardi  8 Ocho | sour cherry | citric | togarashi | 
 tonka | edible bubble

17

SIGNATURE DRINKS

TESTAROSSA 
BITTER • RICH • SAVORY
Inspired by Scuderia Ferrari!  
Luxury sharp and hints of  burnt tires!

Campari | Tanqueray |  
houseblend vermouth | cassis

16
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DRINK OF THE WEEK 
Changing drink – ask our bartenders!

15

MIYAGI 
NUTTY • HERBY • FIZZY

Inspired by the iconic Mr. Miyagi 
from Karate Kid!

 
Roku Gin | pandan | chartreuse | black lava salt |  

Laurent-Perrier Champagner Brut

19

SIGNATURE DRINKS
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CLASSIX

SOUR´S
Spirit Of Your Choice | lemon | sugar | foam

ICONIC BLOODY MARY
Ketel One | lemon | tomato | salt & pepper | tabasco | Worcestershire | olive

ICONIC MOJITO
Havana 3 | lime | sugar | fermented mint | soda

ICONIC ESPRESSO MARTINI
Ketel One | Slyrs Espresso Liquor | cold brew coffee | sea salt

ICONIC OLD FASHIONED
Bulleit Bourbon | sugar| bitters 

ICONIC PINA COLADA
Pineapple Rum |Coconut Rum | lemon | coconut | pineapple | foam

MAI TAI
Havanna 7 | Wray & Nephew OPR | lime | almond orgeat | orange liquor 

PAINKILLER
Pusser´S Rum | pineapple | orange | coconut | nutmeg
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CLASSIX

19
 

15
 

13
 

19
 

14
 

13
  

14
  

13

PORNSTAR MARTINI
Ketel One | vanilla | passionfruit | lime | Laurent-Perrier brut

PHILADELPHIA FISH HOUSE PUNCH
Hennessy V.S. | Havana 7 | Peach Eu de Vie | lemon | sugar

GIMLET
Tanqueray London Dry | lime | kaffir leaf

OLD CUBAN
Havana 7 | lime | sugar | mint | Angostura | Laurent-Perrier Brut

PALOMA
Casamigos | lime | Thomas Henry grapefruit soda | Black Lava Salt

MOSCOW MULE
Ketel One | lime | cucumber | Angostura | Spicy Ginger

COSMOPOLITAN 1934
Tanqueray London Dry | orange liqueur | lemon | raspberry | sugar

HORSE´S NECK
Bulleit Bourbon | Thomas Henry ginger ale | Angostura | lemon
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RUM 

CUBA
Havana 3y
Havana 7y
Havana 15y
Havana Club Union
Santiago de Cuba Isla del Tesoro

PUERTO RICO
Bacardi Reserva Ocho 8y
Bacardi Facundo Paraiso

COSTA RICA
Flor de Cana 12y
Flor de Cana 18y
Flor de Cana 25y
Ron Centenario 12y
Ron Centenario 20y

BARBADOS
Bumbu
Bumbu XO
Plantation XO
Plantation Pineapple
Pusser‘s Navy Rum
Mount Gay XO Reserve Cask

PHILLIPINES
Don Papa
Don Papa Barok
Don Papa Masskara
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VENEZUELA
Sant Teresa 1796
Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva
Diplomatico Mantuano
Diplomatico Ambassador

GUATEMALA
Ron Zacapa 23y
Ron Zacapa XO
Ron Zacapa Royal	

ANGUILLA
Pyrat XO	 

DOM. REPUBLIC
Matusalem Gran Reserva 15y

JAMAICA
Wray & Nephew White OPR

VIRGIN ISLANDS
AH. Riise NPU Black Edition

TRINIDAD AND TABAGO
Angostura 1919
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WHISKY

SCOTLAND 

ISLE OF SKYE
Lagavulin 16y
Talisker 10y
Laphroaig 10y
Caol Ila 14y

HIGHLANDS
Oban 14y
Dalmore 12y
Glenmorangie 18y
Johnnie Walker Red Label
Johnnie Walker Black Label
Johnnie Walker Blue Label

SPEYSIDE
Balvenie 12y
Balvenie 14y Caribbean Cask
Balvenie 16y
Balvenie 21 Portwood
Chivas Regal 12y
The Macallan 12y	
Glenfiddich 12y
Glenfiddich 18y
Glenfiddich 23y Grand Cru	

  

 
14
12
13
14

 
14
14
20
9
13
31

 
11
16
25
30
12
20
9
19
26

 
12
14

 
10
9
12
12

 
10

9
14
28
19
14
14

9
9

LOWLANDS
Glenkinchie 12y
Auchentoshan Three Wood

AMERICAN BOURBON
Bulleit Rye
Bulleit
Woodford Reserve
Makers Mark

IRELAND
Jameson

JAPAN
Toki
The Chita
Yamazaki 12y
Hibiki Harmony Master Select
Nikka from the barrell
Nikka Miyagikio

GERMANY
Slyrs Single Malt
Slyrs Rye

18
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GIN

Tanqueray London Dry
Tanqueray No. 10	
Gin Mare
Illusionist
Monkey 47
Roku Gin
The Botanist
Brockman 
Hendricks
Hendricks Flora Adora

TONIC 
Thomas Henry Tonic
Fever Tree Mediterranean	

9 
11 
9
11
10
10
12
10
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TEQUILA & MEZCAL

2 Cl

Don Julio Blanco
Don Julio Reposado
Don Julio Anejo
Don Julio 1942
Clase Azul Plata
Clase Azul Reposado
Clase Azul Gold
Clase Azul Anejo
Clase Azul Guerrero
Clase Azul Durango
Clase Azul San Luis Potosi	
Amor Mio Reposado
Amor Mio Anejo Reserva Limited
Casamigos Tequila Blanco	
Casamigos Mezcal

9
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SPIRITS OF THE WORLD

COGNAC 4CL
Hennessy V.S
Hennessy V.S.O.P
Hennessy X.O
Hennessy Paradis
Remy Martin X.O

PISCO 4CL
Pisco Control
Barsol

VERMOUTH 5CL
Martini Bianco
Martini Rosso
Martini Extra dry

BRANDY 4CL
Cardenal Mendoza
Metaxa 7*******	

CALVADOS 4CL
Boulard 

SHERRY 5CL
Sandeman medium dry
Sandeman medium sweet

PORTWEIN 5CL
Warre‘s Fine White Port
Warre‘s King‘s Tawny Port
Warre‘s Vintage 2016

GRAPPA 2CL
Nonino Il Merlot
Nonino Chardonnay Barrique
Nonino Prosecco
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SPIRITS OF THE WORLD

LIQUEUR 4CL
Amaretto
Averna
Baileys
Jägermeister
Limoncello
Mozart dark Chocolate
Mozart white chocolate
Ouzo 12
Pernod
Ramazotti
Sambuca
Fernet Branca
Branca Menta
Amaro Montenegro

 
8
7
8
6
7
9
9
7
7
7
6
8
8
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SCHNAPS 2CL
Ziegler Alte Zwetschge
Ziegler Alter Apfel
Ziegler Haselnuss
Ziegler Marille
Ziegler Mirabelle	
Ziegler Obstbrand
Ziegler Sauerkirsch
Ziegler Waldhimbeer
Ziegler Wildkirsch No.1
Ziegler Williams Birne
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The ICONIC Bar

Alle Preise verstehen sich in Euro inklusive der  
gesetzlichen Mehrwertsteuer.  

All prices are in Euro inclusive the statutory value-added tax.

Designed with ♥ by Melia Media GbR

DAILY FROM 12 TILL MIDNIGHT

THE 
ICONIC 

BAR


